Amend CSSB 4 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 101.0216(a), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, as follows:

- (1) Strike "<u>liable for damages</u>" (page 1, line 33), and substitute "<u>liable</u>, up to the limits prescribed by Section 101.023, for property damage, personal injury, and death".
- (2) Strike " $\underline{10 \ years}$ " and substitute " $\underline{two \ years}$ " (page 1, line 34).
 - (3) In Subdivision (1)(A) (page 1, line 37), strike "and".
- (4) Immediately after Subdivision (1)(B) (page 1, between lines 40 and 41), insert the following:
- (C) was found to have intentionally violated Section 752.053, Government Code, in a final judicial determination in an action brought under Section 752.055, Government Code; and